504788305 02/22/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4835037

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ΑΤΑ					
		Name			Execution Date	
DAVID KATZ					02/14/20	18
NIR BEIT AV					02/14/20	18
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА					
Name:	MIXTILES LTD.					
Street Address:	23 MELCHET STREET					
City:	TEL AVIV					
State/Country:	ISRAEL					
Postal Code:	6382548					
Property Type		Number				
Property Type Application Number:		Number 9637796				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	ΑΤΑ	9637796 716)852-2535				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ATA e sent to	9637796 716)852-2535 7 he e-mail address first; if t				sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	ATA e sent to provideo	9637796 716)852-2535				sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA e sent to provideo	9637796 716)852-2535 The e-mail address first; if t if that is unsuccessful, it w	vill be ser			sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone:	ATA e sent to provideo	9637796 716)852-2535 The e-mail address first; if t if that is unsuccessful, it w 16-852-0400	vill be ser			sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email:	ATA e sent to provideo	9637796 716)852-2535 T he e-mail address first; if t if that is unsuccessful, it w 16-852-0400 dmccarthy@roachbrown.com	vill be ser			sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provideo	9637796 716)852-2535 The e-mail address first; if t <i>if that is unsuccessful, it w</i> 16-852-0400 dmccarthy@roachbrown.com EVIN D. MCCARTHY	vill be ser			sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to provideo	9637796 716)852-2535 The e-mail address first; if t if that is unsuccessful, it w 16-852-0400 dmccarthy@roachbrown.com EVIN D. MCCARTHY 24 MAIN STREET	ill be ser			sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provideo	9637796 716)852-2535 The e-mail address first; if t <i>if that is unsuccessful, it w</i> 16-852-0400 dmccarthy@roachbrown.com EVIN D. MCCARTHY 24 MAIN STREET 920 LIBERTY BUILDING	2 2			sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to provideo	9637796 The e-mail address first; if t if that is unsuccessful, it w 16-852-0400 dmccarthy@roachbrown.com EVIN D. MCCARTHY 24 MAIN STREET 920 LIBERTY BUILDING UFFALO, NEW YORK 14202	2 2			sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA e sent to provideo	9637796 The e-mail address first; if t if that is unsuccessful, it w 16-852-0400 dmccarthy@roachbrown.com EVIN D. MCCARTHY 24 MAIN STREET 920 LIBERTY BUILDING UFFALO, NEW YORK 14203 0-18-048(MXT-D-603-U	2 2			sent

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment#page1.tif

Reference No.: Assignment of the Invention

WHEREAS, we (or I), David KATZ of 23 Melchet Street, Tel Aviv 6382548, Israel and Nir BEIT AV of Mevo Hama 1293400, Israel invented a certain new and useful improvement for **PICTURE FRAME**, the specification of which was filed on herewith and accorded U.S. patent application serial number

AND Mixtiles Ltd. of 23 Melchet Street, Tel Aviv 6382548, Israel ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all interest in said invention, said application, and in any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor;

AND WHEREAS, at the time the invention was made, we were under an obligation to assign all of right, title, and interest in my said invention to Assignee.

NOW THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that for the sum of one dollar and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign, sell, and transfer unto Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in said invention, said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, rights under the International Convention For The Protection Of Industrial Property, rights under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent to Assignee as the assignee of the whole right, title, and interest thereto.

And we further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing subdivisions of said application for patent, and for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for our aforesaid invention, as the assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

Signature: Name Typed: David KATZ Nir BEIT AV Feb 14, 2018 2/14/18 Date

PATENT REEL: 045000 FRAME: 0264

RECORDED: 02/22/2018